•	 5 000 sqm shared between two buildings, mainly

storage and some office space. Vast outside area
mainly used for storage at a 39 816 sqm freehold
property

•	 Currently shared between three tenants using
the property for equipment rental and storage/
logistics hub

•	 Property located at Kjeller/Åråsen, Lillestrøm.
Easy access to main highway E6 in three directions
from the property

Property company Realkapital Åråsen AS

Date of incorporation 08.01.2020

Net purchase yield 5,6 %

Paid up equity 86 000 000

Equity paid back to partners 0

Sales trigger 25 %

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
2020 0-1 y

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

2021 1-3 y2022 3-6 y2023 6-10 y2024 10+ y

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

Net yield 5,25 % 5,50 % 5,75 % 6,00 % 6,25 %
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2019

Net yield

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2019

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2020 2021 2022

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A N/A

FACTS

Contact person: Anders Aasand

Date of analysis: 31.12.2019

WALT: 3,0

Year built: 1967 / 1975

Lettable space (sqm): 5 103

Property type: Storage / Industry

Tenant(s): Cramo / Stor Oslo Transport

Vacancy: 0,0 %

Land (sqm): 39 816

Real Estate Projects March 2020

26 27

Ingeniør Rybergs
gate 101,
Drammen

283

283

283

282

282

282

282

282

285

E18

E18

E134

E134

E134

E134

E134

E134

E18

E18

319

E18

Drammen

Lier

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
•	 Lease out vacant space

•	 Upgrade the property façade and general standard

•	 Maintain a good relationship with existing tenants

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
•	 Property situated in Åssiden in Drammen, an area

with big box retail and car dealerships surrounded
by residential and recreational areas, 10 minutes’
drive from the center of Drammen.

•	 Åssiden is the highest populated district in Drammen,
and there are several ongoing and planned residential
projects in the area.

•	 The property cosist of big box, retail, office and
workshops.

Property company Realkapital Åssiden AS

Date of incorporation 15.11.2019

Net purchase yield 6,0 %

Paid up equity 63 000 000

Equity paid back to partners 0

Sales trigger 25 %

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
2020 0-1 y

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

2021 1-3 y2022 3-6 y2023 6-10 y2024 10+ y

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

Net yield
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2019

Net yield

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2019

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2020 2021 2022

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A N/A

FACTS

Contact person: Nikolai Staubo

Date of analysis: 31.12.2019

WALT: 3,6

Year built: 1974 / 2009

Lettable space (sqm): 13 700

Property type: Retail / Storage / Office

Tenant(s): Europris / Staples /

misc

Vacancy: 25,4 %

Land (sqm): 19 231

Real Estate Projects March 2020

28 29

Grini Nærings-
park 8, Bærum

160

160

160

150

150

150

150

150

E18

E18

E18

E18

E18

E18

E18

E6

162

166

160

161

4

161

161

168

168

168

168

Oslo

Østerås

Lysaker

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
2020 0-1 y

17 %

10,8 %
11,5 %

12,2 %
12,8 % 13,5 %

7,2 % 7,5 % 7,7 % 8,0 %
8,3 %

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

Average duration leases: 4,7 years

2021 1-3 y

2 %

2022 3-6 y

63 %

2023 6-10 y

18 %

2024 10+ y

0 %

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
•	 Industrial cash flow property with ample

parking space

•	 Increase operating income and tenancy

•	 Maintain a good relationship with existing tenants

•	 In the long run develop new building to fulfill

existing or new tenants needs

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
•	 Property situated at Grini Næringspark, a small

business park with storage, offices, retail and car
dealership surrounded by residential and recreational
areas, 20 minutes’ drive from Oslo center

•	 Grini is situated in Bærum municipality, suburb west